

2019 Airshow Military Vehicle Application

Please fill in all information possible then save & email to airshow.reenactors@planesoffame.org

Yes! I want to display my military vehicle during the Planes of Fame AIRSHOW 2019. I understand that my vehicle must be parked in the field no later than **7:00 AM** each day and will remain there until after **5:00 PM** each day. Vehicles that will be displayed both days are expected to remain on the field for the duration (7:00 AM on Saturday, May 4th through 5:00 PM on Sunday, May 5th. A maximum of two passes (driver + guest) will be issued for each vehicle.

Personal Information

First Name	Last Name
Street Address	Phone Number
City, State, Zip Code	
Email Address	

Vehicle Information (one form per vehicle)

Vehicle Model:	
ve):	
,	ve):

<u>Display space is VERY limited and all parking is in the field</u>. Vehicle owners/operators will receive confirmations by **April 20, 2019,** only if there is space available and their vehicle/s meet the requirements.

Please email completed application to us at <u>airshow.reenactors@planesoffame.org</u> Thank you for supporting Planes of Fame Airshow 2019!

EMERGENCY CONTACTS (REQUIRED)

Primary			
Full Name:		Relationship:	
Home #:	Cell #:	Work #:	
Secondary			
Full Name:		Relationship:	
Home #:	Cell #:	Work #:	



AIRSHOW CODE OF CONDUCT (REQUIRED)

Primary Contact for unit is signing on behalf of all members of your unit. You are expected to share this with all members of your unit attending the Planes of Fame Airshow.

Thank you for volunteering. We ask that you read and sign this document. We strive to provide a great experience for our air show patrons and your volunteering goes a long way toward helping us accomplish this objective. Please ask questions if you have any. The following items are not an exhaustive list but are basic to our expectation as representatives of the Museum. Please review, observe and comply with the following:

- 1) Do not make any disparaging remarks about ANY tenant or business on the field.
- 2) Be courteous and helpful. Offer assistance to others as needed. Smile.
- 3) Respect tenant, visitor and airport property
- 4) No consumption of alcohol or drugs while performing volunteer duties. (Do plan to attend the Saturday evening dinner and party that begins at 5:00 PM).
- 5) When necessary, contact your supervisor to remediate issues with visitors or tenants
- 6) No fighting or cursing
- 7) Stay at your assigned station to provide needed coverage of that function
- 8) Stay hydrated. Drink plenty of water. We will provide water for your use.
- 9) Follow the instructions provided by your area supervisor
- 10) Be respectful to our air show guests and tenants. No cat calling or sexual harassment please.
- 11) Please leave all weapons at home
- 12) Please wear Planes of Fame issued T-shirts and vests if provided for your area
- 13) Please be timely at meetings and duty stations
- 14) Park your vehicle in the volunteer parking lot
- 15) No smoking except in the designated area of the Food Court
- 16) Use common sense and provide a great experience for our guests.

Signed:	Dated: (mm/dd/yyyy)
Printed Name:	



WAIVER (REQUIRED)

Primary Contact for unit is signing on behalf of all members of your unit. You are expected to share this with all members of your unit attending the Planes of Fame Airshow.

AGREEMENT ASSUMING RISK OF INJURY OR DAMAGE, WAIVER, INDEMNITY AND RELEASE OF CLAIMS

In consideration of Planes of Fame Air Museum granting me permission to participate in Planes of Fame Air Museum related activities, I acknowledge that there are certain risks of injury to persons and damage to property inherent in the nature of such activities and I agree to assume such risks.

I agree that Planes of Fame Air Museum, its officers, employees, members, and volunteers shall not be responsible or liable for any bodily or other personal injury, damage, loss or expense either to me or my property incurred while I am exercising the above permission or am engaged in activities related thereto.

I hereby release, forever discharge and waive all rights of recovery from Planes of Fame Air Museum, its officers, employees, members, and volunteers from any and all claims, including Workers' Compensation or Employer's Liability claims, rights of subrogation, demands, causes of action, damages, costs, losses of services and obligations, including attorney's fees, which I may have against Planes of Fame Air Museum, whether known or unknown, which result from or are in any way related to my participation in Planes of Fame Air Museum Air Museum activities.

I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless Planes of Fame Air Museum, its officers, employees, members, and volunteers from all loss or liability that may arise from my negligence or misconduct while participating in Planes of Fame Air Museum activities.

I hereby represent that; I have carefully read this document, I understand its content and I sign it of my own free will, I agree to abide by all safety regulations.

If signing digitally, I hereby acknowledge that my signature holds the same legal bearing as my handwritten signature.

Signed:	Dated: (mm/dd/yyyy)
Printed Name:	